
 

           OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR 

NATIONAL RURAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM 

G.S. ROAD, SHREENAGAR PATH, CHRISTIANBASTI, GUWAHATI-5 

No.NRHM/CH/SCNU/Const./1734/13-14/28085                            Dated the 27 Jan ’2014 

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER (SNIT) 
The Office of the Mission Director, National Rural Health Mission, Christian Basti, Guwahati-5 invites fresh Bid in 

single bid system (in F2 form) for the work “Construction of 6 Bedded Shelter for Post natal mothers of new 

born reffered to SCNU from peripherial Unit” under NRHM in Groups as mentioned below:  

Name of the Groups 

Value of 

Packages (in 

Rupees) 

Bid 

Security 

(in 

Rupees) 

Cost of Bid 

Documents 

(in Rupees) 

Period of 

Completion 

from the 

date of the 

work order 

Group - A [at AMC Hospital Dibrugarh and Tinisukia Civil Hospital] 12,00,000.00 60,000 2,000 4 month 

Group - E [ at Goalpara and RNB Civil Hospital ,Kokrajhar] 7,98,654.00 39,933 2,000 4 month 

Group - F [at SMK Civil Hospital,Nalbari] 4,48,500.00 22,425 2,000 2 month 

1. Eligibility Criteria : 

a. Registered APWD (Bldg) Class II / CPWD/ Reputed Construction Company/ Agency registered under Govt. 

/Public Sector undertaking. 

b. Contractors having at least one similar nature of completed work value not less than 
the proposed project cost. 

c. The contractor who was earlier allotted any NRHM works and could not complete the work in all respect 

in time will not be ELIGIBLE to participate in the bidding process. 

d. The contractor to whom extension of time was granted from NRHM imposing penalty will also not be 

ELIGIBLE to participate in the bidding process. 

e. The contractor who was earlier allotted any NRHM works and work progress is not 
satisfactory will not be ELEGIBLE to participate in the bidding process. 

2  Cost of tender document should be drawn in favour of State Health Society, Assam, payable at Guwahati in the 

form of Pay Order/Demand Draft.  

3 Bid security with a validity of 225 (i.e. 180+45) days should be in the form of Bank Guarantee/ FDR/CDR and drawn 

in favour of the State Health Society, Assam, payable at Guwahati. 

4 Date for issuing of Bid Document: 30 /01/2014  during working hours. 

5 Last date and time of submission of Bid: 31/01/2014 at 14:00 hrs at the office of the undersigned. 

6 The intended bidders are asked to verify the site for the work prior to quoting their rates. 

7 In case, if any Bandh/Holiday falls in any sequence, the sequence will be held in the next working day.  

8 Interested Bidder may visit the office of the undersigned for any details of the project/ Bid/locations during 

working hours.  

-sd/-      

Mission Director 

    National Rural Health Mission, Assam 

      Christianbasti, Guwahati-5 

 


